



Information Governance

C West
Executive Director
Council House
Earl Street
Coventry
CV1 5RR

15 March 2016

Please contact Information Governance
Direct line 024 7683 3323
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: REQ00801

Thank you for your request for information relating to transport projects –

1. In each of the last three full financial years (2012-2013, 2013-2014, 2014-2015) how much money was spent on transport projects that was under £10,000 in value? This would include all work within the transport sector such as feasibility studies, highway design work, road safety work, transport assessments plus all others.
2. Out of the total figure from the above, how much of the work was carried out by external bodies i.e. consultancies.
3. If the work was carried out by a consultant can you advise how the consultant was selected i.e. framework, 3 quotes, reputation, trade show etc.

Please see the attached spreadsheets.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the [Council's web site](#) and in particular its FOI/EIR [Disclosure log](#), [Council's Publication Scheme](#), [Open Data](#) and [Facts about Coventry](#).

Yours faithfully

Business Support Officer

Enclosure: Highway Projects under £10k – 2012-13
Highway Projects under £10k – 2012-14
Highway Projects under £10k – 2014-15
Highway Projects under £10k – Oracle Mapping
Highway Projects under £10k – Spend Type
Highway Projects under £10k – Summary Data